
Ha a kör
zikk íve i, a kör sugara r, úgy

u = i+ 2r,

mib®l

i = u− 2r,

mit a kör
zikk területének képletébe téve:

t =
ir

2
=

ur

2
− r2.

A kör
zikk területe akkor lesz a legnagyobb, ha

r =
u

4
= 2 m,

s ekkor

t =
u2

16
= 4 m

2.

(Kertész Lajos.)
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